Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(a) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) CJ CORPORATION	NAME: CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION	
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2008  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: 500 Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu Seoul 100-749, Republic of Korea	
3. Name of Conveyance:   X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attac	hed? X Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications     and patents involved:	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00	
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Atternay Desket No.: 1751-0448	Authorized User Name <u>G. Franklin Rothwell</u>	
Attorney Docket No.: 1751-0448  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  /gfr4/ Signature  Date 08/28/2009  G. Franklin Rothwell, Reg. No., 18.125  Name of Person Signing		

PATENT REEL: 021503 FRAME: 0825 Attorney Docket No. 1751-0448

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

## Schedule A:

	Application No.	Filing Date
1	10/508,728	2002-05-16
2	10/514,348	2003-05-15
3	10/536,408	2003-11-26
4	10/536,492	2003-11-25
5	10/558,764	2004-05-28
_ <del></del>	10/574,337	2004-09-25
7	10/577,551	2003-10-30
8	10/580,454	2003-11-25
9	10/581,597	2004-12-04
10	10/581,602	2004-12-04
11	10/582,106	2004-12-09
12	11/720,906	2007-06-05
13	10/916,804	2004-08-12
14	11/043,069	2005-01-27
15	11/049,844	2005-02-04
16	11/049,845	2005-02-04
17	11/091,492	2004-04-02
18	11/205,240	2005-08-15
19	11/457,939	2006-07-17
20	11/562,099	2006-11-21
21	11/562,176	2006-11-21
22	11/564,599	2006-11-29
23	11/574,515	2007-02-28
24	10/577552 -117577,552	2006-04-28 -2004-10-30
25	11/720,008	2007-05-23
26	11/721,515	200-706-12
27	11/722,820	2007-06-26

UND 8/28/08

**፴** 005/008

05/30/2008 11:44 FAX 703 37 124

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/22/2008 500551459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CJ CORPORATION	D4/24/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-749

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10508728
Application Number:	10514348
Application Number:	10536408
Application Number:	10536492
Application Number:	10558764
Application Number:	10574337
Application Number:	10677551
Application Number:	105B0454
Application Number:	10581597
Application Number:	10581602
Application Number:	10582106
Application Number:	11720908
Application Number:	10916804
Application Number:	11043069
Application Number:	11049844

PATENT REEL: 021503 FRAME: 0827

H \$1080.00 10508

05/30/2008 11:44 FAX 703 3' 7124

**☑** 008/006

Application Number:	11049845
Application Number:	11091492
Application Number:	11205240
Application Number:	11457939
Application Number:	11562099
Application Number:	11562176
Application Number:	11564599
Application Number:	11574515
Application Number:	14577552 10/577552
Application Number:	11720009
Application Number:	11721515
Application Number:	11722620

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-783-6040

Email:

dstark@rfem.com

Correspondent Name;

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c.

Address Line 1:

1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1751-448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph A. Hynds, Reg. No. 34,627

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021503 FRAME: 0828

Attorney Docket No. 1751-0448

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

# ASSIGNMENT BY COMPANY OF UNITED STATES PATENT PROPERTIES

WHEREAS,

Name: CJ CORPORATION

Address: 500 Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-749, Republic of Korea

(hereafter ASSIGNOR), has rights, as shown by the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in the U.S. patent applications and U.S. patents listed on the attached schedule A which is incorporated and made an integral part hereof (hereinafter THE PROPERTIES);

AND, WHEREAS.

Name: CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION

Address: 500 Namdaemunro 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-749, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest in THE PROPERTIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to THE PROPERTIES in the United States, including any directly related properties, such as divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations or extensions and all rights connected therewith, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR'S duly authorized representative with authority to do so, has hereunto set his/her hand and seal as set forth below.

Typed or Printed Name: \_\_Kyung Shik, Sohn

President Typed or Printed Title: \_\_\_

Date: \_ Apr. 24, 2008

WITNESSES: (optional)

Date: Apr. 24, 2008

\_\_\_Date: Apr. 24, 2008 Signature:

Typed Name:YONG,

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021503 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 09/09/2008